

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1693 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

R JANAKI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KISTA REDDY (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/02/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prareena Elizabeth,Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that substitution application is defective. Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that death certificate is not available within him. Ld. counsel for the respondents is directed to serve copy of death certificate to the counsel for the petitioner. Counsel for respondent offers to serve copy of death certificate to the counsel for the petitioner within a week. Serve copy. Cure defects within three weeks.

List the matter on 31.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar