

1
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 5 OF 2012
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1693 OF 2008

R JANAKI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KISTA REDDY (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Maruthi Rao,Adv.
Ms. K. Radha,Adv.
For Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. Hanumantha Rao,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kr.Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application filed by the appellant for withdrawal of civil appeal on the ground that the matter has been settled out of the Court.

The application is allowed. The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 5 OF 2012
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1693 OF 2008

R JANAKI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A. KISTA REDDY (DEAD) BY LRS. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application filed by the appellant for withdrawal of civil appeal on the ground that the matter has been settled out of the Court.

The application is allowed. The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 10, 2012